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2016 Incoming Student-Athletes
(UA Trad Admits: 91.6; 1150 SAT)

Fall 2016

Athletic Admits 167(137Fr/30Tr)

Deposits Avg GPA/SAT

Total Freshmen* 118 (89.9/1062)
Total Transfers 27 (3.12)
Overall Total 145

Out-of-State Deposits
Freshmen 41 (91.6/1037)
Transfers 11

Deposited Scholars

Presidential 9 (95.2/1293)
Frederick Douglass 1 (94.5/1220)
Out-of-State Merit 10 (95.5/1142)

*68 Tier 1 or 2; 50 Admit w Consideration

Fall 2015
Athletic Admits 151(134Fr/17Tr)
Deposits Avg GPA/SAT

Total Freshmen* 118 (90.3/1073)
Total Transfers 16 (3.01)
Overall Total 134

Out-of-State Deposits

Freshmen 46 (92.4/1087)
Transfers 3

Deposited Scholars

Presidential 13 (95.7/1325)
Out-of-State Merit 13 (95.8/1148)

*68 Tier 1 or 2; 50 Admit w Consideration



Student-Athlete Majors By School/College

School S-A
Number*
Business 120
CAS 292
Criminal Justice 6
CEAS 16
CEHC 12
Rockefeller 15
Social Welfare 1
Education 17
Public Health 10
Open/Undec/Intended™ * 4
Total 493

*Represents declared as well as intended majors
**Student-Athletes cannot be non-matriculated

***Excludes CNSE

Double majors: 26; Honors Students: 4; Graduate Students: 19
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Student-Athlete Majors, CAS

Major

Africana Studies

Anthropology
Art
Art History

Atmospheric Sciences
Biology

Human Biology (Anthro)
Chemistry
Communication

Geography

Economics
English

Environmental Sciences

Globalization Studies

History

S-As

19

40

50

27

11

UA
58

62
73
15

43

675

599

147

446

17
600

296

69
52

228

Major

Journalism

Mathematics
Physics
Psychology

Sociology

Urban Studies and Planning
Spanish

Theater

Linguistics

Music

Philosophy

S-As

14

33

50

UA
136

224
92
625

386

29

31

18

34

24
30



Student-Athlete Majors

S-As UA S-As  UA
School of Business CEHC 12 115
ATED U 17 4 Rockefeller College
Bus. Administration 91 552
Political Science 11 385
Digital Forensics 5 84 , ,
Public Policy 4 92
SC) School of Public Health 5 44
Criminal Justi 6 257
riminat JUstce Social Welfare 1 86
CEAS
. Open/Undecided 4
Computer Science 3 404
(TR 10 349 Graduate Students
Financial Market Reg 1 3 SoB >
SPH 5
CAS 3
SoE 6



Majors for Men’s and Women's
Basketball




Football




Spring 16 S-A GPA:
61% Semester GPA above 3.0; 55% Cum GPA above 3.0
UA Average Term GPA: 2.99/Cum: 2.94

Male Teams Term Cum Women'’s Teams Term Cum
Cross Country 3.18 3.13 Cross Country 3.21 3.01
Football 2.86 2.80 Field Hockey 3.58 3.45
Soccer 2.97 2.96 Golf 3.56 3.34
Basketball 2.93 3.10 Soccer 3.28 3.38
Indoor Track 2.81 2.77 Tennis 3.46 3.47
Outdoor Track 2.79 2.74 Volleyball 3.37 3.48
Baseball 3.04 2.97 Basketball 3.47 3.20
Lacrosse 3.10 3.17 Indoor Track 3.03 3.10

Outdoor Track 3.04 3.05
Average 2.95 2.92 Lacrosse 3.33 3.11

Softball 3.30 3.29

M&W 3.10 3.10 Average 3.30 3.24



Fall 16 S-A GPA:

58.9% Semester GPA above 3.0; 54.3% Cum GPA above 3.0

Male Teams
Cross Country
Football
Soccer
Basketball
Indoor Track
Outdoor Track
Baseball

Lacrosse

Average

M&W

UA Avg Term GPA: 2.96/ Cum: 2.92

Term
3.31
2.85
3.06
2.88
2.85
2.85
3.21
3.07

2.96
3.07

Cum
3.28
2.91
3.04
3.09
2.84
2.86
2.04
3.12

2.97
3.10

Women'’s Teams

Cross Country
Field Hockey
Golf

Soccer

Tennis
Volleyball
Basketball
Indoor Track
Outdoor Track

Lacrosse
Softball

Average

Term
3.26
3.28
3.27
3.23
3.50
3.33
3.26
3.17
3.13

3.17
3.19
3.22

Cum
3.14
3.50
3.37
3.38
3.38
3.30
3.37
3.14
3.14

3.15
3.27
3.28



Graduation Success Rate &
Federal Graduation Rate™

Cohort Year GSR FGR
2009 83 65
2008 81 64
2007 80 65
2006 80 66
2005 82 69
2004 84 73
2003 86 72
2002 /79 69
2001 /7 68

* All UAIbany Student 2009 FGR- 68%



Academic Progress Rate:
Men’s Sports 14-15 - 4 year avg

Football 967
Men'’s Soccer 982
Men’s Cross Country 966
Men'’s Basketball 965
Men'’s Track 939
Baseball 952

Men's Lacrosse 975



Academic Progress Rate:
Women's Sports 14-15 - 4 year avg

Women'’s Cross Country
Field Hockey

Golf

Women'’s Soccer

Tennis

Volleyball

Women'’s Basketball
Women’s Track
Women'’s Lacrosse
Softball

979
958
929
987
972
958
1000
968
980
975



Academic Notes

9 student-athletes earned 2016 President’s Awards for Leadership

17 Fall, and 17 Winter 2016 America East Scholar-Athletes (Each
America East Scholar-Athlete was a starter or prominent reserve
and carries a minimum cumulative grade-point average of 3.50.)

42 football team members named to the 2015 CAA Commissioner’s
Football Academic Honor Roll. To be eligible, student-athletes
must hold a cumulative GPA of 3.00 or higher.

Some 2 dozen conference All-Academic honorees so far (with
several selection processes still underway)

Academic Progress Report requests to instructors: response rate
Spring 2017, 37%/43% (Fall 2016, 35%/32%)
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