# 2017 Report on Academic Profile of UA Student-Athletes

**Richard S. Fogarty** 

Faculty Athletics Representative

### 2016 Incoming Student-Athletes

(UA Trad Admits: 91.6; 1150 SAT)

Fall 2016	Fall 2015
-----------	-----------

167(137Fr/30Tr) Athletic Admits Athletic Admits 151(134Fr/17Tr)

**Deposits** Avg GPA/SAT **Deposits** Avg GPA/SAT

(89.9/1062) Total Freshmen\* 118 (90.3/1073) **Total Transfers** 27 (3.12)**Total Transfers** 16 (3.01)

**Overall Total** 145 Overall Total 134

#### **Out-of-State Deposits**

Total Freshmen\* 118

Freshmen (91.6/1037)41

**Transfers** 11

#### **Deposited Scholars**

Presidential (95.2/1293)Frederick Douglass 1 (94.5/1220)Out-of-State Merit 10 (95.5/1142)

#### \*68 Tier 1 or 2; 50 Admit w Consideration

#### **Out-of-State Deposits**

Freshmen (92.4/1087)46

**Transfers** 3

#### **Deposited Scholars**

Presidential 13 (95.7/1325) Out-of-State Merit 13 (95.8/1148)

<sup>\*68</sup> Tier 1 or 2; 50 Admit w Consideration

#### **Student-Athlete Majors By School/College**

School	S-A Number*	Percent	UA Number	Percent
Business	120	24.3	1065	8.2
CAS	292	59.2	5120	39.3
Criminal Justice	6	1.2	257	2
CEAS	16	3.2	777	6
CEHC	12	2.4	115	<1
Rockefeller	15	3	477	3.7
Social Welfare	1	<1	86	<1
Education	17	3.4	24	<1
Public Health	10	2	44	<1
Open/Undec/Intended**	4	<1	5078	39
Total	493	100	13043***	100

Double majors: 26; Honors Students: 4; Graduate Students: 19

<sup>\*</sup>Represents declared as well as intended majors

<sup>\*\*</sup>Student-Athletes cannot be non-matriculated

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Excludes CNSE

## Student-Athlete Majors, CAS

Major	S-As	UA	Major	S-As	UA
Africana Studies	2	58	Journalism	6	136
Anthropology	1	62	Mathematics	14	224
Art	1	73	Physics	1	92
Art History	1	15	Psychology	33	625
Atmospheric Sciences	2	43	Sociology	50	386
Biology	19	675	Urban Studies and Planning	2	29
Human Biology (Anthro)	40	599	Spanish	3	31
Chemistry	3	147	Theater	1	18
Communication	50	446	Linguistics	1	34
Geography	2	17	Music	2	24
Economics	27	600	Philosophy	1	30
English	8	296			
Environmental Sciences	2	69			
Globalization Studies	5	52			
History	11	228			

# **Student-Athlete Majors**

	S-As	UA
<b>School of Business</b>		
Accounting	19	426
Bus. Administration	91	552
Digital Forensics	5	84
SCJ		
Criminal Justice	6	257
CEAS		
Computer Science	3	404
Informatics	10	349
Financial Market Reg	1	3

	S-As	UA
CEHC	12	115
Rockefeller College		
Political Science	11	385
Public Policy	4	92
School of Public Health	5	44
Social Welfare	1	86
Open/Undecided	4	
<b>Graduate Students</b>		
SoB	5	
SPH	5	
CAS	3	
SoE	6	

# Majors for Men's and Women's Basketball

MBB (14)		WBB (14)		
Africana Studies	1	Biochemistry	1	
Accounting	1	Business	3	
Business	2	Communication	3	
Communication	5	Digital Forensics	1	
Economics	2	English	1	
History	1	Psychology	3	
Journalism	1	Sociology	1	
Sociology	1			

# **Football**

Accounting	2	Human Development	1
Africana Studies	2	Human Biology	4
Biology	3	Informatics	2
Business	23	Journalism	1
Communication	17	Philosophy	1
Computer Engineering	1	Political Science	3
Computer Science	2	Psychology	4
Criminal Justice	1	Public Health	1
Digital Forensics	1	Sociology	14
Economics	11		
<b>Emergency Preparedness</b>	4	Open	1
History	2	Graduate School	3

## Spring 16 S-A GPA:

61% Semester GPA above 3.0; 55% Cum GPA above 3.0 UA Average Term GPA: 2.99/Cum: 2.94

Male Teams	Term	Cum	Women's Teams	Term	Cum
Cross Country	3.18	3.13	Cross Country	3.21	3.01
Football	2.86	2.80	Field Hockey	3.58	3.45
Soccer	2.97	2.96	Golf	3.56	3.34
Basketball	2.93	3.10	Soccer	3.28	3.38
Indoor Track	2.81	2.77	Tennis	3.46	3.47
Outdoor Track	2.79	2.74	Volleyball	3.37	3.48
Baseball	3.04	2.97	Basketball	3.47	3.20
Lacrosse	3.10	3.17	Indoor Track	3.03	3.10
			Outdoor Track	3.04	3.05
Average	2.95	2.92	Lacrosse	3.33	3.11
			Softball	3.30	3.29
M&W	3.10	3.10	Average	3.30	3.24

### Fall 16 S-A GPA:

58.9% Semester GPA above 3.0; 54.3% Cum GPA above 3.0 UA Avg Term GPA: 2.96/ Cum: 2.92

Male Teams	Term	Cum	Women's Teams	Term	Cum
Cross Country	3.31	3.28	Cross Country	3.26	3.14
Football	2.85	2.91	Field Hockey	3.28	3.50
Soccer	3.06	3.04	Golf	3.27	3.37
Basketball	2.88	3.09	Soccer	3.23	3.38
Indoor Track	2.85	2.84	Tennis	3.50	3.38
Outdoor Track	2.85	2.86	Volleyball	3.33	3.30
Baseball	3.21	2.04	Basketball	3.26	3.37
Lacrosse	3.07	3.12	Indoor Track	3.17	3.14
			Outdoor Track	3.13	3.14
Average	2.96	2.97	Lacrosse	3.17	3.15
M & W	3.07	3.10	Softball	3.19	3.27
			Average	3.22	3.28

# Graduation Success Rate & Federal Graduation Rate\*

<b>Cohort Year</b>	GSR	FGR
2009	83	65
2008	81	64
2007	80	65
2006	80	66
2005	82	69
2004	84	73
2003	86	72
2002	79	69
2001	77	68

<sup>\*</sup>All UAlbany Student 2009 FGR- 68%

## Academic Progress Rate: Men's Sports 14-15 – 4 year avg

Football	967
Men's Soccer	982
Men's Cross Country	966
Men's Basketball	965
Men's Track	939
Baseball	952
Men's Lacrosse	975

## Academic Progress Rate: Women's Sports 14-15 – 4 year avg

Women's Cross Country	979
Field Hockey	958
Golf	929
Women's Soccer	987
Tennis	972
Volleyball	958
Women's Basketball	1000
Women's Track	968
Women's Lacrosse	980
Softball	975

### **Academic Notes**

- 9 student-athletes earned 2016 President's Awards for Leadership
- 17 Fall, and 17 Winter 2016 America East Scholar-Athletes (Each America East Scholar-Athlete was a starter or prominent reserve and carries a minimum cumulative grade-point average of 3.50.)
- 42 football team members named to the 2015 CAA Commissioner's Football Academic Honor Roll. To be eligible, student-athletes must hold a cumulative GPA of 3.00 or higher.
- Some 2 dozen conference All-Academic honorees so far (with several selection processes still underway)
- Academic Progress Report requests to instructors: response rate Spring 2017, 37%/43% (Fall 2016, 35%/32%)